Gate
Driver
ELECTRONICS COMPONENTS
■ Introduction　 　2
■ Gate Drivers Family Selection guide　 　3
■ List of Products｜2DD series　 　4
■ List of Products｜2DM Series　 　6
■ List of Products｜2DMB Series　 　8

■ List of Products｜2DUD-L Series　 　24
■ Product Cross reference　 　26
■ Part numbering system　 　29
■ Usage cautions　 　30
CONTENTS
■What's the TAMURA's Gate Driver?
TAMURA's Gate Driver is a 2-channel
isolated circuit module for IGBT / SiC
MOSFET.
The Gate Driver features a DC / DC
converter and integrated drive circuit.
The Gate Driver is designed for robust
operation in applications using IGBT / SiC
MOSFET.
■Features
ide Input Voltage
ow Stray Capacity
igh-Speed Response
& Accuracy
Introduction
2
Gate Driver Module
Gate Drivers Family Selection guide
2DD Series
2DMB series *12DM series *1
2DU Series 2DUC-E Series2DU Series
Products Outline
Use non adjust
gate driver
Use the gate
driver
Design by
oneself
*1 Customers need to prepare connection boards, gate resistors.
Gate Driver Unit
Gate Driver Module
DC-DC Power Supply
3
Gate Driver Module
Applications
Features
1. High insulation voltage (AC5kV)
2. Low stray capacity (9pF TYP)
3. Low profile (12.5mm)
4. Dual output corresponding to 2 in 1
5. Wide input voltage range
 (DC13V-28V)
Standards
UL508 (file no.E243511)
The 2DD series is a dedicated DC-DC Converter for driving various SiC and IGBT
power modules.
The low parasitic capacitance (9pF) and Insulation voltage (5kV) make this product
ideal for driving IGBT and SiC.
Product Lineup
DC-DC Converter for gate drive
2DD series
Outline Dimensional DrawingApplication Image
?���@--
� 7 ��
Unit: mm
Note: 1.The dimensional tolerance without directions is ± 0.5mm.
4
Gate Driver Module
General characteristics
Pin assignment
Pin No. Name
1 N.C.
2 N.C.
3 VO2+
4 COM2
5 VO2-
6 VO1-
7 COM1

12 GND Ground for  drive circuit
13 ALM1 Alarm signal output 1 (Low side)
14 GND Ground for  drive circuit
15 INA Control input A (Low side)
16 GND Ground for  drive circuit
17 MOD Mode select
18 GND Ground for  drive circuit
19 RTC Recovery time of protection circuit control
20 GND Ground for  drive circuit
CN101 : RA-H201TD / JST
25
Product Cross reference
Product line-up for FUJI Electric "Dual XT Type"
Ic Part No Gate Driver Unit Gate Driver Module DC-DC Power Supply
Vce=1200V
225 2MBI225VN-120-50
2DUC(D)51008C(D)XE1
2DMB51507CC
/ 2DMB51008CC
2DD151507C
/ 2DD151008C
300 2MBI300VN-120-50
450 2MBI450VN-120-50
600 2MBI600VX-120-50
225 2MBI225XNA120-50
300 2MBI300XNA120-50
2DUC(D)51008C(D)XE1
/ 2DUC(D)51008CFE5 *1
450 2MBI450XNA120-50
2DUC(D)51008C(D)XE1
/ 2DUC(D)51008CFE4 *1
600 2MBI600XNG120-50
2DUC(D)51008C(D)XE1
/ 2DUC(D)51008CFE3 *1
600 2MBI600XNE120-50
2DUC(D)51008C(D)XE1
/ 2DUC(D)51008CFE3 *1
800 2MBI800XNE120-50
2DUC(D)51008C(D)XE1
/ 2DUC(D)51008CFE2 *1
1000 2MBI1000XRNE120-50
2DUC(D)51008C(D)XE1
/ 2DUC(D)51008CFE1 *1
Vce=1700V
300 2MBI300VN-170-50
2DUC(D)51008C(D)XE1
2DMB51507CC
/ 2DMB51008CC
2DD151507C
/ 2DD151008C
450 2MBI450VN-170-50
550 2MBI550VN-170-50
225 2MBI225XNA170-50
300 2MBI300XNA170-50
2DUC(D)51008C(D)XE1
/ 2DUC(D)51008CFE8 *1
450 2MBI450XNA170-50
2DUC(D)51008C(D)XE1
/ 2DUC(D)51008CFE7 *1
600 2MBI600XNE170-50
2DUC(D)51008C(D)XE1
/ 2DUC(D)51008CFE6 *1
Product line-up for FUJI Electric "Standard2 Type"
Ic Part No Gate Driver Unit Gate Driver Module DC-DC Power Supply
Vce=650V
150 2MBI150XAA065-50
2DMB51507CC
/ 2DMB51008CC
2DD151507C
/ 2DD151008C
200 2MBI200XAA065-50
300 2MBI300XBE065-50
400 2MBI400XBE065-50
400 2MBI400XDE065-50
600 2MBI600XDE065-50
600 2MBI600XEE065-50
Vce=1200V
100 2MBI100XAA120-50
2DMB51507CC
/ 2DMB51008CC
2DD151507C
/ 2DD151008C
150 2MBI150XAA120-50
200 2MBI200XAA120-50
200 2MBI200XBE120-50
300 2MBI300XBE120-50
300 2MBI300XHA120-50
400 2MBI400XDE120-50
450 2MBI450XHA120-50
450 2MBI450XEE120-50
600 2MBI600XDE120-50
600 2MBI600XHA120-50
600 2MBI600XEE120-50
Vce=1700V
75 2MBI75XAA170-50
2DMB51507CC
/ 2DMB51008CC
2DD151507C
/ 2DD151008C
100 2MBI100XAA170-50
150 2MBI150XAA170-50
150 2MBI150XHA170-50
200 2MBI200XHA170-50
300 2MBI300XHA170-50
300 2MBI300XEE170-50
400 2MBI400XHA170-50
400 2MBI400XEE170-50
26
Gate Driver Module
Product Cross reference
Product line-up for FUJI Electric "PrimePACK™ Type"
Ic Part No Gate Driver Unit Gate Driver Module DC-DC Power Supply
Vce=1200V
900 2MBI900XXA120P-50
Under planning
2DMB51507CC
/ 2DMB51008CC
2DD151507C
/ 2DD151008C
1200 2MBI1200XXE120P-50
1400 2MBI1400XXB120P-50
1800 2MBI1800XXF120P-50
Vce=1700V
650 2MBI650XXA170-50
Under planning 2DMB51507CC
/ 2DMB51008CC
2DD151507C
/ 2DD151008C
1200 2MBI1200XXE170-50
1000 2MBI1000XXB170-50
1400 2MBI1400XXB170-50
1800 2MBI1800XXF170-50 2DUD51008CFP3
Product line-up for FUJI Electric "PrimePACK™ 3-Level Type"
Ic Ic
(T2,T3) Part No Gate Driver Unit Gate Driver Module DC-DC Power Supply
Vce=1200V (T1,T4)
900 450 4MBI450VB-120R1-50
Under planning
2DMB51507CC
/ 2DMB51008CC
2DD151507C
/ 2DD151008C
900 650 4MBI650VB-120R1-50
900 900 4MBI900VB-120R1-50 4DUC51016CFA1
900 900 4MBI900VB-120RA-50 4DUC51016CFA2
1200 600 4MBI600VC-120-50 4DUD51016CFN1
Vce=1700V (T1,T4)
1200 450 4MBI450VB-170R2-50
Under planning
2DMB51507CC
/ 2DMB51008CC
2DD151507C

Ic Part No Gate Driver Unit Gate Driver Module DC-DC Power Supply
Vce=1700V
1000 —
2DUD51008CML1
2DMB51507CC
/ 2DMB51008CC
2DD151507C
/ 2DD151008C1200 —
*1: Under development
27
Gate Driver Module
Product Cross reference
Product line-up for Infineon Technologies "EconoDUAL™ Type"
Ic Part No Gate Driver Unit Gate Driver Module DC-DC Power Supply
Vce=1200V
150 FF150R12MS4G
2DUC51008CXE1
2DMB51507CC
/ 2DMB51008CC
2DD151507C

450 FF450R17ME4
2DUC51008CXE1
/ 2DUC51008CNE6 *1
600 FF600R17ME4
2DUC51008CXE1
/ 2DUC51008CNE5 *1
Product line-up for Infineon Technologies "PrimePACK™ Type"
Ic Part No Gate Driver Unit Gate Driver Module DC-DC Power Supply
Vce=1200V
900 FF900R12IE4*
2DUD51008CNPx *1
2DMB51507CC
/ 2DMB51008CC
2DD151507C
/ 2DD151008C
1200 FF1200R12IE5*
1400 FF1400R12IP4*
Vce=1700V
650 FF650R17IE4*
2DUD51008CNPx *1
2DMB51507CC
/ 2DMB51008CC
2DD151507C
/ 2DD151008C
1200 FF1200R17IP5*
1000 FF1000R17IE4*
1400 FF1400R17IP4*
*1: Under development
Note1: EconoDUAL™ is registered trademark of Infineon Technologies AG, Germany.
Note2: PrimePACK™ is registered trademark of Infineon Technologies AG, Germany.
Product line-up for ROHM Semiconductor "SiC C type"
Ic Part No Gate Driver Unit Gate Driver Module DC-DC Power Supply
Vce=1200V
80 BSM080D12P2C008 2DU180506MR03
2DM180506CM
/ 2DMB80407CC
2DD180407C
120 BSM120D12P2C005 2DU180506MR01
180 BSM180D12P3C007 2DU180206MR01
2DM180206CM
/ 2DMB80206CC
2DD180206C
Product line-up for ROHM Semiconductor "SiC E type"
Ic Part No Gate Driver Unit Gate Driver Module DC-DC Power Supply
Vce=1200V
180 BSM180D12P2E002
2DU180506MR04
/ 2DUB80407C(D)XE1 *1
2DM180506CM
/ 2DMB80407CC
2DD180407C
300 BSM300D12P2E001
2DU180506MR02
/ 2DUB80407C(D)XE1 *1
300 BSM300D12P3E005
2DU180206MR02
/ 2DUB80206C(D)XE1 *1
2DM180206CM
/ 2DMB80206CC
2DD180206C
Vce=1700V
250 BSM250D17P2E004 2DUB80407CRE6 *1 — —
Product line-up for ROHM Semiconductor "SiC G type"
Ic Part No Gate Driver Unit Gate Driver Module DC-DC Power Supply
Vce=1200V
400 BSM400D12P2G003
2DU180506MR05
/ 2DUB80407C(D)XE1 *1
2DM180506CM
/ 2DMB80407CC
2DD180407C
400 BSM400D12P3G002
2DU180206MR02
/ 2DUB80206C(D)XE1 *1
2DM180206CM
/ 2DMB80206CC
2DD180206C
600 BSM600D12P3G001
2DU180206MR04
/ 2DUB80206C(D)XE1 *1
2DM180206CM
/ 2DMB80206CC
2DD180206C
*1: Under development
28
Gate Driver Module
Part numbering system
2 DU C 5 10 08 C X E 1
Number of outputs
2: For 2in1 Type
4: For 4in1 Type
Number of IGBT
modules to drive
DU: For IGBT one package
DW: For IGBT two package
Function
B: Soft turn off + Miller clamp
C: Soft turn off
D: Soft turn off + Active clamp
Output voltage +
15V ⇒ 5
20V ⇒ 0
Output voltage -
−5V ⇒ 05
−10V ⇒ 10
Total output power
8W ⇒ 08
16W ⇒ 16
Insulation method
M: magnetic coupling insulation
P: PHC insulation
C: capacitive coupling insulation
 + ON threshold=3.3V type
D: capacitive coupling insulation
 + ON threshold=10V type
Manufacture
identification symbol
N: Infineon Technologies
M: Mitsubishi Electric
F: Fuji Electric
R: ROHM Semiconductor
X: None
Package of Circuit
identification symbol
E: EconoDUAL™ Type
P: PrimePACK™ Type
Q: PrimePACK™3+ Type
L: LV100 Type
A: T-Type(A-NPC)
N: I-Type(NPC)
Device identification
symbols